2023-24 NCAA Division | Wrestling Coaches Ranking Roster

Conference:

Atlantic Coast Conference

Atlantic Coast Conference

Big 12 Conference

Big 12 Conference

Big Ten Conference

Big Ten Conference

Eastern Intercollegiate Wrestling Association
Eastern Intercollegiate Wrestling Association
Mid-American Conference

Mid-American Conference

Pac-12 Conference

Pac-12 Conference

Southern Conference

Southern Conference

Atlantic Coast Conference

Atlantic Coast Conference

Big 12 Conference

Big 12 Conference

Big Ten Conference

Big Ten Conference

Eastern Intercollegiate Wrestling Association
Eastern Intercollegiate Wrestling Association
Mid-American Conference

Mid-American Conference

Pac-12 Conference

Pac-12 Conference

Southern Conference

Southern Conference

Atlantic Coast Conference

Atlantic Coast Conference

Big 12 Conference

Big 12 Conference

Big Ten Conference

Big Ten Conference

Eastern Intercollegiate Wrestling Association
Eastern Intercollegiate Wrestling Association
Mid-American Conference

Mid-American Conference

Pac-12 Conference

Pac-12 Conference

Southern Conference

Southern Conference

Atlantic Coast Conference

Atlantic Coast Conference

Name:

Steve Garland
Keith Gavin
Sam Barber
Derek Moore
Chris Bono
Angel Escobedo
Zach Tanelli
Mike Rogers
Ryan Ludwig
Joel Greenlee
Zeke Jones
Luke Smith

Kyle Ruschell
Scotti Sentes
Tony Robie
Steve Garland
Greg Williams
Troy Nickerson
Tony Ersland
Scott Goodale
Jordan Leen
Dan Wirnsberger
John Hangey
Jeremy Spates
Luke Smith

Jon Sioredas
Scotti Sentes
JohnMark Bentley
Rob Koll

Keith Gavin
Mark Branch
Obenson Blanc
Tom Ryan

Cael Sanderson
Matt Azevedo
Dennis Papadatos
Marcus Gordon
John Stutzman
Chris Pendleton
Chris Ayres

Ned Shuck
Daniel Eliott
Pat Popolizio
Glen Lanham

Weight Class:
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
141
141
141
141
141
141
141
141
141
141
141
141
141
141
149
149



Big 12 Conference

Big 12 Conference

Big Ten Conference

Big Ten Conference

Eastern Intercollegiate Wrestling Association
Eastern Intercollegiate Wrestling Association
Mid-American Conference

Mid-American Conference

Pac-12 Conference

Pac-12 Conference

Southern Conference

Southern Conference

Atlantic Coast Conference

Atlantic Coast Conference

Big 12 Conference

Big 12 Conference

Big Ten Conference

Big Ten Conference

Eastern Intercollegiate Wrestling Association
Eastern Intercollegiate Wrestling Association
Mid-American Conference

Mid-American Conference

Pac-12 Conference

Pac-12 Conference

Southern Conference

Southern Conference

Atlantic Coast Conference

Atlantic Coast Conference

Big 12 Conference

Big 12 Conference

Big Ten Conference

Big Ten Conference

Eastern Intercollegiate Wrestling Association
Eastern Intercollegiate Wrestling Association
Mid-American Conference

Mid-American Conference

Pac-12 Conference

Pac-12 Conference

Southern Conference

Southern Conference

Atlantic Coast Conference

Atlantic Coast Conference

Big 12 Conference

Big 12 Conference

Big Ten Conference

Big Ten Conference

Eastern Intercollegiate Wrestling Association

Damion Hahn
Doug Schwab
Mark Manning
Matt Storniolo
Dan Wirnsberger
Roger Reina
Josh Moore
Matt Hill

Zeke Jones
Neil Erisman
Jim Gibson
Daniel Eliott
Steve Garland
Glen Lanham
Kevin Dresser
Brian Smith
Brandon Eggum
Roger Chandler
Mike Grey
Roger Reina
Tom Borelli
Keith Ferraro
Zeke Jones
Neil Erisman

JohnMark Bentley

Scotti Sentes
Tony Robie
Pat Popolizio
Sam Barber
Tim Flynn
Sean Bormet
Alex Clemson
Jordan Leen
Matt Azevedo
Frank Beasley
Joel Greenlee
Chris Pendleton
Luke Smith
Kyle Ruschell
Ryan Leblanc
Rob Koll

Glen Lanham
Roger Kish
Derek Moore
Angel Escobedo
Tom Brands
Jason Borelli

149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
157
157
157
157
157
157
157
157
157
157
157
157
157
157
165
165
165
165
165
165
165
165
165
165
165
165
165
165
174
174
174
174
174
174
174



Eastern Intercollegiate Wrestling Association
Mid-American Conference

Mid-American Conference

Pac-12 Conference

Pac-12 Conference

Southern Conference

Southern Conference

Atlantic Coast Conference

Atlantic Coast Conference

Big 12 Conference

Big 12 Conference

Big Ten Conference

Big Ten Conference

Eastern Intercollegiate Wrestling Association
Eastern Intercollegiate Wrestling Association
Mid-American Conference

Mid-American Conference

Pac-12 Conference

Pac-12 Conference

Southern Conference

Southern Conference

Atlantic Coast Conference

Atlantic Coast Conference

Big 12 Conference

Big 12 Conference

Big Ten Conference

Big Ten Conference

Eastern Intercollegiate Wrestling Association
Eastern Intercollegiate Wrestling Association
Mid-American Conference

Mid-American Conference

Pac-12 Conference

Pac-12 Conference

Southern Conference

Southern Conference

Atlantic Coast Conference

Atlantic Coast Conference

Big 12 Conference

Big 12 Conference

Big Ten Conference

Big Ten Conference

Eastern Intercollegiate Wrestling Association
Eastern Intercollegiate Wrestling Association
Mid-American Conference

Mid-American Conference

Pac-12 Conference

Pac-12 Conference

Dennis Papadatos

Jim Andrassy
Scott Moore
Jon Sioredas
Neil Erisman
Jim Gibson
Ryan Leblanc
Tony Robie
Keith Gavin
Mark Branch
John Smith
Mark Manning
Mike Poeta
Kyle Borshoff
Zach Tanelli
Ryan Ludwig
Jeremy Spates
Neil Erisman
Jon Sioredas
Nate Carr Jr.
Mark Cody
Tony Robie
Keith Gavin
Greg Williams
Kevin Dresser
Brandon Eggum
Roger Chandler
Mike Grey
Mike Rogers
John Hangey
Keith Ferraro
Jon Sioredas
Chris Ayres
Ned Shuck
Nate Carr Jr.
Rob Koll

Pat Popolizio
Troy Nickerson
Doug Schwab
Sean Bormet
Tom Brands
Jason Borelli
Kyle Borshoff
Scott Moore
Jim Andrassy
Zeke Jones
Chris Pendleton

174
174
174
174
174
174
174
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
197
197
197
197
197
197
197
197
197
197
197
197
197
197
Heavyweight
Heavyweight
Heavyweight
Heavyweight
Heavyweight
Heavyweight
Heavyweight
Heavyweight
Heavyweight
Heavyweight
Heavyweight
Heavyweight



Southern Conference Ryan Leblanc Heavyweight
Southern Conference JohnMark Bentley Heavyweight



