2023-24 NCAA Division I Wrestling Coaches Ranking Roster

Conference:	Name:	Weight Class:
Atlantic Coast Conference	Steve Garland	125
Atlantic Coast Conference	Keith Gavin	125
Big 12 Conference	Sam Barber	125
Big 12 Conference	Derek Moore	125
Big Ten Conference	Chris Bono	125
Big Ten Conference	Angel Escobedo	125
Eastern Intercollegiate Wrestling Association	Zach Tanelli	125
Eastern Intercollegiate Wrestling Association	Mike Rogers	125
Mid-American Conference	Ryan Ludwig	125
Mid-American Conference	Joel Greenlee	125
Pac-12 Conference	Zeke Jones	125
Pac-12 Conference	Luke Smith	125
Southern Conference	Kyle Ruschell	125
Southern Conference	Scotti Sentes	125
Atlantic Coast Conference	Tony Robie	133
Atlantic Coast Conference	Steve Garland	133
Big 12 Conference	Greg Williams	133
Big 12 Conference	Troy Nickerson	133
Big Ten Conference	Tony Ersland	133
Big Ten Conference	Scott Goodale	133
Eastern Intercollegiate Wrestling Association	Jordan Leen	133
Eastern Intercollegiate Wrestling Association	Dan Wirnsberger	133
Mid-American Conference	John Hangey	133
Mid-American Conference	Jeremy Spates	133
Pac-12 Conference	Luke Smith	133
Pac-12 Conference	Jon Sioredas	133
Southern Conference	Scotti Sentes	133
Southern Conference	JohnMark Bentley	133
Atlantic Coast Conference	Rob Koll	141
Atlantic Coast Conference	Keith Gavin	141
Big 12 Conference	Mark Branch	141
Big 12 Conference	Obenson Blanc	141
Big Ten Conference	Tom Ryan	141
Big Ten Conference	Cael Sanderson	141
Eastern Intercollegiate Wrestling Association	Matt Azevedo	141
Eastern Intercollegiate Wrestling Association	Dennis Papadatos	141
Mid-American Conference	Marcus Gordon	141
Mid-American Conference	John Stutzman	141
Pac-12 Conference	Chris Pendleton	141
Pac-12 Conference	Chris Ayres	141
Southern Conference	Ned Shuck	141
Southern Conference	Daniel Eliott	141
Atlantic Coast Conference	Pat Popolizio	149
Atlantic Coast Conference	Glen Lanham	149

Big 12 Conference	Damion Hahn	149
Big 12 Conference	Doug Schwab	149
Big Ten Conference	Mark Manning	149
Big Ten Conference	Matt Storniolo	149
Eastern Intercollegiate Wrestling Association	Dan Wirnsberger	149
Eastern Intercollegiate Wrestling Association	Roger Reina	149
Mid-American Conference	Josh Moore	149
Mid-American Conference	Matt Hill	149
Pac-12 Conference	Zeke Jones	149
Pac-12 Conference	Neil Erisman	149
Southern Conference	Jim Gibson	149
Southern Conference	Daniel Eliott	149
Atlantic Coast Conference	Steve Garland	157
Atlantic Coast Conference	Glen Lanham	157
Big 12 Conference	Kevin Dresser	157
Big 12 Conference	Brian Smith	157
Big Ten Conference	Brandon Eggum	157
Big Ten Conference	Roger Chandler	157
Eastern Intercollegiate Wrestling Association	Mike Grey	157
Eastern Intercollegiate Wrestling Association	Roger Reina	157
Mid-American Conference	Tom Borelli	157
Mid-American Conference	Keith Ferraro	157
Pac-12 Conference	Zeke Jones	157
Pac-12 Conference	Neil Erisman	157
Southern Conference	JohnMark Bentley	157
Southern Conference	Scotti Sentes	157
Atlantic Coast Conference		165
Atlantic Coast Conference	Tony Robie	165
	Pat Popolizio Sam Barber	
Big 12 Conference Big 12 Conference		165
	Tim Flynn	165
Big Ten Conference	Sean Bormet	165
Big Ten Conference	Alex Clemson	165
Eastern Intercollegiate Wrestling Association	Jordan Leen	165
Eastern Intercollegiate Wrestling Association	Matt Azevedo	165
Mid-American Conference	Frank Beasley	165
Mid-American Conference	Joel Greenlee	165
Pac-12 Conference	Chris Pendleton	165
Pac-12 Conference	Luke Smith	165
Southern Conference	Kyle Ruschell	165
Southern Conference	Ryan Leblanc	165
Atlantic Coast Conference	Rob Koll	174
Atlantic Coast Conference	Glen Lanham	174
Big 12 Conference	Roger Kish	174
Big 12 Conference	Derek Moore	174
Big Ten Conference	Angel Escobedo	174
Big Ten Conference	Tom Brands	174
Eastern Intercollegiate Wrestling Association	Jason Borelli	174

Factory Intercollegiate Wreetling Association	Donnis Panadatos	174
Eastern Intercollegiate Wrestling Association Mid-American Conference	Dennis Papadatos Jim Andrassy	174
Mid-American Conference	Scott Moore	174
Pac-12 Conference	Jon Sioredas	174
Pac-12 Conference	Neil Erisman	174
Southern Conference	Jim Gibson	174
Southern Conference		174
Atlantic Coast Conference	Ryan Leblanc Tony Robie	184
Atlantic Coast Conference	Keith Gavin	184
	Mark Branch	184
Big 12 Conference	John Smith	184
Big 12 Conference		184
Big Ten Conference Big Ten Conference	Mark Manning Mike Poeta	184
Eastern Intercollegiate Wrestling Association	Kyle Borshoff Zach Tanelli	184
Eastern Intercollegiate Wrestling Association Mid-American Conference		184
	Ryan Ludwig	184
Mid-American Conference Pac-12 Conference	Jeremy Spates Neil Erisman	184
		184
Pac-12 Conference	Jon Sioredas	184
Southern Conference	Nate Carr Jr.	184
Southern Conference	Mark Cody	184
Atlantic Coast Conference	Tony Robie	197
Atlantic Coast Conference	Keith Gavin	197
Big 12 Conference	Greg Williams	197
Big 12 Conference	Kevin Dresser	197
Big Ten Conference	Brandon Eggum	197
Big Ten Conference	Roger Chandler	197
Eastern Intercollegiate Wrestling Association	Mike Grey	197
Eastern Intercollegiate Wrestling Association	Mike Rogers	197
Mid-American Conference	John Hangey	197
Mid-American Conference	Keith Ferraro	197
Pac-12 Conference	Jon Sioredas	197
Pac-12 Conference	Chris Ayres	197
Southern Conference	Ned Shuck	197
Southern Conference	Nate Carr Jr.	197
Atlantic Coast Conference	Rob Koll	Heavyweight
Atlantic Coast Conference	Pat Popolizio	Heavyweight
Big 12 Conference	Troy Nickerson	Heavyweight
Big 12 Conference	Doug Schwab	Heavyweight
Big Ten Conference	Sean Bormet	Heavyweight
Big Ten Conference	Tom Brands	Heavyweight
Eastern Intercollegiate Wrestling Association	Jason Borelli	Heavyweight
Eastern Intercollegiate Wrestling Association	Kyle Borshoff	Heavyweight
Mid-American Conference	Scott Moore	Heavyweight
Mid-American Conference	Jim Andrassy	Heavyweight
Pac-12 Conference	Zeke Jones	Heavyweight
Pac-12 Conference	Chris Pendleton	Heavyweight

Southern Conference Southern Conference Ryan Leblanc JohnMark Bentley Heavyweight Heavyweight